FILE NO. 081556

RESOLUTION NO. 520-08

Resolution honoring Carl Friedman for over thirty years of leadership of the San Francisco Department of Animal Care and Control and Animal Welfare community.] Resolution honoring Carl Friedman for over thirty years of leadership of the San Francisco Department of Animal Care and Control and Animal Welfare community. WHEREAS, Mr. Friedman has directed the San Francisco Department of Animal Care and Control with passion, grace and integrity since 1988; and WHEREAS, Mr. Friedman contributed his expertise as a member and founder of several animal welfare commissions and organizations to the City; and, WHEREAS, Mr. Friedman has successfully navigated the pitfalls of wildlife in San Francisco; and, WHEREAS, under Mr. Friedman's leadership, San Francisco won the Most Humane City in America award; and, WHEREAS, Mr. Friedman founded the Protect-a-Pet Referral Service; and, WHEREAS, under Mr. Friedman's leadership, San Francisco has been recognized with awards of excellence from, among others, the United States Congress, the Humane Association of California, the California State Senate, the California State Assembly; and, WHEREAS, the Department of Animal Care and Control has become a nationally

recognized model for humane municipal animal services; now, therefore, be it RESOLVED, That the eleventh day of December in the year 2008 is Carl Friedman

Day in the City and County of San Francisco.

Supervisor Bevan Dufty BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 081556

Date Passed:

Resolution honoring Carl Friedman for over thirty years of leadership of the San Francisco Department of Animal Care and Control and Animal Welfare community.

December 9, 2008 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Campos, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 081556

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on December 9, 2008 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

08 121

Date Approved

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board vol Gavin Ne őm.